

To: Page 4 of 16

2017-04-05 12 34 09 CST

19542080845 From: Ranae McGraw

850-617-6381

-6381 .

4/4/2017 10:17:17 AM PAGE

Fax Server

1/001



April 4, 2017

7

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: LYNN ELECTRONICS, LLC REF: W17000028218

> ***Please Honor Original Submission Date ***Please see attached Letter as Provided (9pgs) per request

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. The name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Dionne M Pijeaux Regulatory Specialist Registration Section FAX Aud. #: H17000086929 Letter Number: 817A00006389

ö S

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

...1

To: Page 6 of 16

.

2017-04-05 12:34 09 CST

19542080845 From Ranae McGraw

1240

.....

. . . .

÷

Į

ţ

Lynn Electronics, LLC	SINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:	LLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER Λ FORFA	GN LIMITED LIABILITT.
(Name of Porei	gn Limited Liability Company; must include	"Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC,"	")
If name unavaitable, enter atu Liability Company," "L.IC," Delaware	ernate name adopted for the purpose of transf or "LLC.")	acting business in Florids. The alternate name must	tinclude "Limited
(Jurisdiction under the law o company is organized) March 27, 2017	f which foreign limited liability	(fEl humber, if applicable)	A y
·	(Date first transacted business in Flort (Sce sections 605,0904 & 605.0905, F.S	Ida, If prior to registration.)	
54 Railroad Drive, Ivy	land, Pennsylvania 18974	, to determine parking (ability)	
·			
	(Street Address of Principal C	Office)	······
5. 154 Railroad Drive, Ivyl	17		
			H
	. (Mailing Address)		ARHA
. Name and street address	of Plorida registered agent: (P.O. Box]	NOT accentable)	LAHASSE
	C T Corporation System	<u></u>	A
IVEIDO;	1200 South Pine Island Road		10
Office Address:			້. ເ
	Plantation	, Florida	
Registered agent's accepts	(City)	(Zip code)	
lesignated in this application o complywith the provision evept the obligations of m B 	on, I hereby accept the appointment as it as of all statutes relative to the proper at y position as registered agent. C T Corporation System Y: C C Corporation System Y: C C Corporation System (Registered agent ity and address of the person(s) who has/	1	icity. I further agree
Anne S. Vazquez, Vice Pre			
Vo NowSpring Capital, 555	E. Lancaster Avenue, Suite 444		<u> </u>
D- J DA 10000	, 		
Rednor, PA 19087	Consistence to such than 00 down old du	ly authenticated by the official having custody	y of records in the
Attached is a certificate c urisdiction under the law of	which it is organized. (If the cartificate is mitted)	2 🔨	FUICHE UNGEFORU
urisdiction under the law of f the translator must be aub	which it is organized. (If the certificate is imitted) Signature of an outp	2 🔨	

Typed or printed name of signce

PA033 - 7/1/2015 Watters Klower Online

To: Page 7 of 16

2017-04-05 12:34:09 CST

19542080845 From: Ranae McGraw



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "LYNN ELECTRONICS, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

"r

MER 30 EN IO



6361157 8300

SR# 20172113536 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202290233 Date: 03-29-17

To: Page 8 of 16

2017-04-05 12.34:09 CST

19542080845 From Ranae McGraw



154 Railroad Drive Ivyland, PA 18974

April 5, 2017

Dionne M. Pijeaux Regulatory Specialist Registration Section Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

> Re: Lynn Electronics, LLC Ref No.: <u>W17000028218</u>

Dear Ms. Pijeaux:

SECRETARY OF STATE

Please be advised that Lynn Electronics Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Dissolved Entity"), was merged with and into Lynn Electronics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Survivor") on March 27, 2017. Attached for your information is a copy of (i) the filed Pennsylvania Statement of Merger and (ii) the filed Delaware Certificate of Merger.

The Dissolved Entity has been merged out of existence, has no intention of revoking the dissolution and hereby authorizes the release of the name, Lynn Electronics, to the Survivor for its use.

Sincerely,

Anne S. Vazquez Vice President and Secretary

38

ASV/dh

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 208 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG,PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

Pepper Hamilton LLP Counter Pickup PA

Lynn Electronics, LLC

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WE WOULD LIKE TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT <u>www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities</u> OR YOU MAY CONTACT US BY TELEPHONE AT (717)787-1057. INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND UCC FILINGS CAN BE FOUND ON OUR SEARCHABLE DATABASE AT <u>www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch</u>.

ENTITY NUMBER: 6531327



È:

Page 10 of 16 To

19542080845 From Ranae McGraw



,

•

2017-04-05 12.34 09 CST

i,

19542080845 From Ranae McGraw

i

And the same second second

and the second states and an and second second second of the second second second

DSCB:15-335-2

4. Ti	surviving association is a (check only on	e box, provide address and	follow instruction	os for attach	noats):	7		
	Domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity alre if applicable, success to this Statement any ome				an of merger.			
	NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) filling enti- Attach to this Statement the public orgame re-		ly limited partners	ihip)				
۵	Foreign filing association or foreign limit if applicable, attach to this Statement any une of merger.							
X	Foreign filing association or foreign limit Department of State Attock to this Statement a completed form DS withcharents.							
	Its current registered office address. Cony	olete part (a) OR (b) - not	both:					
	(a) 154 Railroad Drive	lvyland	PA.	18974	Bucks			
	Number and street	Chy	Stare .	Ζiφ	County		$\mathbb{F}_{\mathbf{k}}$. •
	(b) 🕫:					H		2
	Name of Commercial Registered Office F	tovidez			County	HAR	24	ŝ.
	NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) limited lia Atuach completed DSCR:15-8201 (Statement of	bility partnership or election of Registration) or DSCB:15-	g partnerahip 8701.4 (Statement o	f Eloction)		30	100	
	Domestic association that is not a domesti Attach to this Statement fax cleanance certifica					AM		Ç,⊂ ∽∖
	The address, including street and number,	if any, of its principal offic	te:			AM 10: 5	n ito	
	Number and street	City	Sinte	Zip	Causy	-	4	*
	Foreign association that is not, and will on Attach to this Statement fax clearance certifica		partment of State					
	The address, including street and number, maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of similar office, its principal office:							
	Number and most	Сту	State	Zip				

I

.

,

Υ,

- · · ·

19542080845 From, Ranae McGraw

1

· · · · · · ·

í

うちょうかっ うえぬき うま しきおまる しかい 大学 ひとかった いっしゅうい ビース はいり しっしゅせん しいがい

THE						
THE		•				
110/						
	18:15-335-3 1					
B.	For the merging association(s) that are not surviving the merger:					
	1. The name of the merging association is	s: Lynn Electronics Corp.				•
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the na	arging association: Pennsylvania				
	Nonprofit Corporation	Limited Partnership Limited Liability (General) Partners	thip 🗍	Business Te Professional Other	ust Association	
	Limited Liability Company	Limited Liability Limited Partnersh	ip Liv			
	4. Check and complete one of the follow	ing addresses.				-1
	If the merging association is a domes foreign association, the current registe Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both:	tic filing association, domestic lin red office address as on file with th	uted liabilit s Departmen	ly partnersl at of State.	dp or registered	
	(a) 154 Railroad Drive	lvyland	PA	18974	Bucks	
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County	
1	(h) t/o: Name of Commercial Registered Offic	te Fraider			County	T T
	Name or commercial registered Offic					
	Nene of Commercial Registered Offic If the merging association is a dames liability partmership, the address, inch	tic association that is <i>out</i> a donce	tic filing as ts principal	saciation or office:	Emited	AR 30
	If the merging association is a dames	tic association that is <i>out</i> a donce	tic filing as ts principal State	sociation or office: Zip	Emited Courty	MAR 30 A
	If the merging association is a damen liability partmership, the address, inclu	the association that is not a domes using street and number, if any. of i City gistered foreign association, the ad f any, required to be maintained by	State	office: Zip ding street a is jurisdictio	Cousty ad number, if	AR 30 AN 10: 51

Use Statement of Merger - Addendum (DSCB:15-335AD) for additional merging parties that are not surviving the merger.

.

...

,

• •

19542080845 From Ranae McGraw

DSC8:15-315-4

.

C. Effective data of statement of merger (check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following); [2] This Statement of Merger shall be effective upon filing in the Department of State. This Statement of Mergar shall be effortive on: Dus (MMODRYYYY) Here'r (if wry)

D. Approval of merger by merging associations (obock all applicable statement(s)): [3] For domestic ontrins - The merger was approved in accordance with 15 Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter C (relating to merger).

(retaining to marger).
[2] For fixely associations - The marger was approved in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction of formation.
[2] For domestic associations that are not domestic castles - The marger was approved by the interest holders of the morging association in the manner required by its organic law.

E. Amsthemasts (nos instructions for required and optional stateheaus). Foreign Registration Statement

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned merging associations have caused this Statement of Margor to be algorid by tally suborized officers thereof this ______day of March______, 20 17______

Lyan Electronics, LLC Lynn Electronics Corp. - of Marging A deller one of information Ass Vice Pre **Vius Preside** \$44.00 617 ide 804

40

17 MAR 30 AM 10: 5

AL

P

ŝ

Service of

いいくだいい スクリック しいいんい ちざ

PARS - 71/2015 Webers Klower Online

To: Page 14 of 16

.

Delaware

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LYNN ELECTRONICS CORP.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LYNN ELECTRONICS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "LYNN ELECTRONICS, LLC". A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 1:28 O'CLOCK F.M.

MAR 30 AH IO:

......

. . .



6361157 8100M SR# 20172047205

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202272581 Date: 03-27-17 2017-04-05 12:34:09 CST

19542080845 From: Ranae McGraw

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:28 PM 03/27/2017 FILED 01:28 PM 03/27/2017 SR 20172047205 - File Number 6361157

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

LYNN ELECTRONICS CORP., a Pennsylvania corporation

INTO

LYNN ELECTRONICS, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

(Under Title 15, Part 1, Chapter 3, Section 335 of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law ("PABCL") and

Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act ("DLLCA")

LYNN ELECTRONICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with principal offices located at 154 Railroad Drive, lvyland, Bucks County, Pennsylvania 18974.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That, the constituent entities are Lynn Electronics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Lynn Electronics Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation.

SECOND: That, an Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged as applicable in accordance with the provisions of Section 335 PABCL and Section 18-209 of the DLLCA by both Lynn Electronics Corp. and Lynn Electronics, LLC.

THIRD: That, Lynn Electronics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is the surviving corporation.

FOURTH: That, the merger shall become effective as of the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: That, an executed copy of the entire Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at Lynn Electronics, LLC at a place of business of the surviving Delaware limited liability company, 154 Railroad Drive, Ivyland, Bucks County, Pennsylvania 18974.

SIXTH: That, a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Lynn Electronics, LLC, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

(signature page follows)

To: Page 16 of 16

٠

2017-04-05 12:34:09 CST

19542080845 From Ranae McGraw

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lynn Electronics Corp. and Lynn Electronics, LLC have caused their authorized representatives to execute this Certificate of Merger on this $\frac{27\text{th}}{27\text{th}}$ day of March, 2017.

Lynn Electronics Corp. By: Name: Anne S. Vazquež Title: Vice President and Secretary

Lynn Electronics, LLC

By: Name: Anne S. Vazquez Title:" Vice President and Secre

ž.

[Signature Page to Delaware Certificate of Merger Lynn Electronics Corp./Lynn Electronics, LLC]

.